American Rescue Plan Survey Results
November 2021

On March 11, 2021, President Biden signed the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 (H.R. 1319) into law. The
$1.9 trillion package, based on President Biden’s American Rescue Plan, is intended to combat the COVID-19
pandemic, including the public health and economic impacts.

As part of the $362 billion in federal fiscal recovery aid for state and local governments, $65.1 billion is
provided in direct aid to counties. The American Rescue Plan Act also allocates hundreds of billions of dollars
for public health and vaccines, assistance for vulnerable populations, education and housing stabilization,
economic recovery assistance and direct assistance for families and individuals.

St. Lawrence County was allocated $20.9 Million in ARPA Funds and asked its citizens for input on use of
Funds. There were 745 responses to the survey. Results are below.
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Q1. Have you ever heard of the American Rescue Plan Act?

Have you Heard of the American Rescue Plan Act?

Q2. Please select your City/Township.

Township/City

= Potsdam 18%
Massena 10%

= Lisbon 4%

= Waddington 3%

= Louisville 3%

= Pierrepont 3%

= Norfolk 3%
DeKalb 3%

= Gouverneur 2%

= Fine 2%

= Hopkinton 2%

= Parishville 1%

= Clifton 1%
DePeyster 1%
Macomb 0%

= Pitcairn 0%

mYes

= Canton 14%

= Ogdensburg 7%

= Stockholm 3%

= Oswegatchie 3%

= Fowler 3%

m Brasher 3%

= Colton 3%

= Hermon 2%

= Morristown 2%

= Russell 2%

= Madrid 2%

= Lawrence 1%

= Edwards 1%

» Hammond 0%
Rossie 0%



Q3. Select any of the following significant impacts that COVID-19 has had on
you or your family.

Impacts On You and Family

Financial [ 48%
Behavioral Health [ 24%
Education [ 33%
Health [ 31%
Loss ofa;?]ir;(rj/Famlly P 23%
None I 13%
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Q4. What are your biggest challenges in recovering from the Pandemic?

Responses

Fear of lliness/Being Around Other People I 31%
Resuming Life Pre-COVID-19 (Mandates) e 30%
Emotional Isolation NN 24%
Financial - Reduction in Income/Job Instability I 17%
No Challenges N 5%
Medical - Recovery from lllness I 4%
Grief Recovery M 3%
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Q5. Please rank your top 3 choices for use of ARPA Funds.
Respondents Preferred Use of ARPA Funds

350
300
250
)]
c
S 200
o]
2 150
n
100
50
B Third Choice
O |
) m Second Choice
& & .,@"\6 0090 ,b & .@"\\\
S 06\ \(g; o %\)Q eé\. s 2 @ &e\ ® First Choice
2 \0A Q> <O ) \(\A RS %‘b- &
& & o ¢ > & &R NS
¢ & ¢ ¢ & ® ¢
& & & & & &£ &
o P & & q,Q 5
° N 3 ©
& o RS >
&’ <9 ¥
‘\\0
Q\SQ
Use
Weighted Preferred Use of ARPA Funds
800
700
600
500
o 400
S 300
(&)
[}
© 200 25
w 100 .
0 [ 55 |
N Q& % o Q
O %) o O R RN
£ & & & oQQ é“\ Q°° o o§\ &
< R BN O 9 @ & © % 2 ,
< & Q> ,\\0 ;\\'oo O ) OQ‘ X & Yg,c’ Weighted
XS N
O & X X @ N O &
PO 0‘\@0 OO & 1st Choice = 3X
S &% @‘Q & & 2nd Coice = 2X
@0 &o° ,3@@ 3rd Choice = 1X
‘\\0
Y

R Use



Q6. Do you have a suggestion for a specific eligible use? Please enter in short

answer below, feel free to expand on your answer in the next question.
(Most Common Words and Themes)

Common Words/Themes
Single Word Frequency Phrase Frequency

county 56 essential workers 23
workers 43 childrens museum 16
help 38 mental health 14
essential 36 public health 9
pay 35 direct relief 7
broadband 34 first responders 7
health 32 healthcare workers 6
people 32 health services 6
work 31 premium pay 6
services 31 small businesses 6
children 30 child care 5
public 29 rescue squads 5
community 25 mental health services 5
pandemic 25 back to work 5
support 22 public transportation 5
funds 21 low income 4
access 21 high speed internet 4
museum 21 broadband access 4
money 20 county residents 4
care 19 people back to work 4
internet 19 the community 4
relief 18 public safety 4
businesses 17 pay your essential workers 4

covid 17

local 16

mental 16




(Most Common Words and Themes)

Q7. Please expand on any suggestions provided in the previous question or
provide any other comments related to American Rescue Plan Funds.

Common Words/Themes

Single Word Frequency Phrase Frequency
people 14 the county 28
community 12 the pandemic 26
Care 11 essential workers 19
public 11 child care 18
County 10 the community 15
help 10 mental health 11
Health 9 opportunities for 10
opportunities 9 small businesses 9
pandemic 9 public health 8
businesses 8 day care 7
support 8 health care 7
arts 6 our children 6
children 6 our community 6
funds 6 premium pay 6
the north country childrens
local 6 museum 6
Museum 6 public safety 5
Provide 6 public transportation 5
work 6






